Component Positive plate Negative plate Container&Cover Separator Electrolyte Safety value Terminal
Raw materail Lead dioxide Lead ABS
UL94-HB,UL94-V0 Optional. AGM Gel Sulfuric
acid Rubber Copper
℃
℃
℉
℉
capacity(25°C)
20HR 120.0AH
10HR 112.0AH
5HR 92.5AH
Terminal type M8
Inner resistance (fully
charged,25°C) Approx.9.5mΩ
Capacity
affected by
temperature
40°C 102%
25°C 100%
0°C 85%
15°C 65%
Self-discharge
(25°C)
3 months Remaining Capacity:91%
6 months Remaining Capacity:82%
12 months Remaining Capacity:65%
Nominal operating temperature 25°C±3°C(77°F±5°F)
Operating
temperature
range
Discharge -15°C~50°C(5°F~122°F)
Charge -10°C~50°C(14°F~122°F)
Storage -20°C~50°C(-4°F~122°F)
Maximum charge current 24.0A
Maximum discharge current 1200A(5 sec.)
Designed life(floating charge) 10~15 years
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity
(20 hr to1.75V per cell @ 25 C) 120Ah
Dimensions
Length 407±2mm(16.0 inch)
Width 177±2mm(6.97 inch)
Height 225±2mm(8.86 inch)
Total Height 225±2mm(8.86 inch)
Weight  Approx. 36.5 kg(80.47 lbs)±3%
M8 Terminal
5
M8
407
22
5
177
311
40
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes/cell) at 25°C (77°F)
Constant Power Discharge (watts/cell) at 25°C (77°F)
F.V/Time 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 196.5 159.3 104.5 65.2 39.8 29.8 23.8 20 13.5 11. 1 6.25
1.65V 185.7 152.3 100.4 62.9 38.5 28.9 23.2 19.5 13.4 11 6. 15
1.70V 170.9 142.7 95.9 60.9 37.3 28. 1 22.5 19 13. 1 10.8 6.07
1.75V 156.4 132.8 91.7 58.7 36 27.3 22 18.5 13 10.7 6
1.80V 141.6 122.6 87.6 56.4 34.7 26.5 21.3 18 12.7 10.6 5.94
1.85V 115.7 101.7 75.5 50.6 31.8 24.5 19.8 16.8 12 9.94 5.64
F.V/Time 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 379.5 316.5 215.8 139.2 85.8 64.8 52 43.8 30 24.9 14
1.65V 361. 1 304.2 208.9 135.4 83.4 63.2 50.8 42.8 29.6 24.6 13.8
1.70V 342.7 291.9 202. 1 131.6 81. 1 61.6 49.5 41.8 29.3 24.3 13.6
1.75V 319.3 275.6 195. 1 127.5 78.6 60 48.5 40.9 29 24 13.5
1.80V 294. 1 258. 1 188.4 123.4 76.2 58.4 47.2 40 28.5 23.7 13.4
1.85V 244.6 217.2 163.9 111.3 70.2 54.2 44. 1 37.4 26.8 22.4 12.7
Outer dimensions (mm) Terminal Type (mm)
Specifications
Characteristics
Construction
MKC GEL series is pure GEL battery with 10-15 Years floating design
life, it is ideal for standby or frequent cyclic discharge applications under
extreme environments. By using strong grids, high purity lead and
patented GEL electrolyte, the MKC GEL series offers excellent recovery
capability after deep discharge under frequent cyclic discharge use, and
it can offers 2 times cyclic life than the standard series. It is suitable for
solar & wind system, marine, deep discharge UPS etc.
Use allowed exclusively in industrial environments and for professional
applications (EU Reg. 2023/1542).
GEL MKC12-120LL
491460324  (12V 120A Long Life)
10 204 6
0.25C
0.1C 0.05C
0.17C
8
Temperature:25°C (77°F )
h
(V/cell)
1 42 6 10 40 60 28 20
2.16
2.00
1.84
1.68
1.52
1.36
1C
0.55C
0
Te
rm
in
al
  V
ol
ta
ge
)
(v
Discharge Time
min
Temperature:25°C (77°F )
Charging Time(h)
1.80
1.90
2.00
2.10
2.20
2.30
2.40
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.10
0.12
0.14
C
ha
rg
e
C
ur
re
nt
 (C
A
)
C
ha
rg
e
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
P
C
)
Charge Current
Charge Voltage
C
ha
rg
e
Vo
lu
m
e
(%
)
20
0
40
60
80
100
120
Charge Volume
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28
After 50% Discharge
After 100% Discharge
Temperature )(°C
C
ap
ac
ity
)
(%
0.1CA
0.2CA
1.0CA
2.0CA
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
C
ap
ac
ity
)
(%
Storage Time(months)
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
40� 30�
20�
10�
0�
2.40
2.50
2.60
2.70
-10-20
2.30
2.20
100 20 4030 50
Float charging
2.27~2.30VPC@25°C
C
ha
rg
e
Vo
lta
ge
)
(v
Temperature )(°C
Cycle use
2.43~2.47VPC@25°C
.
Number of Cycles
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750
100%
DOD
80%
DOD
50%
DOD
C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 10 4020 30 50
25
20
15
10
5
0
Temperature )(°C
Li
ft
Ex
pe
ct
an
cy
ea
rs
)
(y
1.80
1.85
1.90
2.00
2.05
2.15
2.20
B
at
te
ry
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
1.95
2.10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
State Of Capacity (%)
Discharge Characteristics Curve   Charge Characteristic Curve for Standby Use
Temperature Effects On Capacity   Storage Characteristics
 Effect of Temperature on Long Term Life
 Relationship Between Charging Voltage and TemperatureCycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge
 Relationship of OCV And State of Charge